8 7 5 ‘ 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ' TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE _ _ - — gL aaTyy —t T
PART e | TEaM I NATOR Coeh et . . AT FRONT HOLES 4586313 SEVELOPNERT e 0L 5
2114124~ | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114124-2 | RENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114124-6 | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
T-2114124-] | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-2114124-2 | | RENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-20114124-6 | | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS BARREL
T-2114124-7 | | - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL T CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CRIMPING CONTACT ROCKET e | 2740 5
CRIMP S 17t TYPE P ANGE [ 050 o207 -1 oo o] 1] 9931 11-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X [2.0 1T
- N R - R R 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R e e T j oo MG -] 1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
INSUL | 1.45 [.057 IN] i @0.6-1.2mm [.024-.047 IN] /.REF RN 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
= N - | e fs
- - - - )TOD - - - ) . )
TERMINAL  l14-106072 - D P\?\\" TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | 854769~ | HOLDER, [INS : 74
APPL SPEC B B 6 00 [ 236 |N] LOCATION - \ \ \ \ \ \ 123381051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
-] 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2121212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
TERMINALS APPLITED auoal , -] 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
] SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) -] 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
[97r117a - - - B T T R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1672
: : : : e isa o A\ -2l 2121212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 16 |
) ) ) ) LUBR ICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF -l 180724-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
- - - - -] 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
-] 21078-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
- - - - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE L CRIMP 'lli PIN PN & -l alal a4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
SIZE ’FEJ HETGHT f LENGTH LIN] - | | | | | |-18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 157
22 AWG 80 £0.03 [.032 £.001 INJ 2-354779-8 [.3130] - - | | | | | | [-1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
2 AAWG 734003 [.029 4£.000 INT | 3-354779-3 [.31557 AN 1175235474 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOW 120
-] 180724-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
26 AWG 67 4003 [ 026 4,000 IN) 3-354779-8 [.3180] O e e e R 338675-1  [CAM_ UNIVERSAL PRE FEED T4
2 &AWG 64 0,03 [.025 £.001 IN] 4-354179-0 [.3190] - \ - \ \ - \ 1 338676- | CAM. UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
] ] -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
] ] - | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 1633724~ RAM, (SIDE FEED) |44
’ ’ - | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
: : - | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER, RAM (.135) |42
B _ _ -] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- - -] 23241 - BALL, STEEL 140
-] 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
] ] -] 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
: : -] 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
-] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
- | | | | | | 690212- | POST, RAM 135
- b r ] ] 2-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 22121212 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-] 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
-] |- 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  |[STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
-] |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 2121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2T
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE |24
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
KZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER |27
- | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 |2
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ > > > > > > 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
/2N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE e e N e -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. : - D T ;
- - - J , J
— 4 LUBRTCATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | 3?§%ifo T@iéiﬁéER TR ;
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. N - - - - - 3 : ,
N -] 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
5. APPLY MILD LOCTITE #2727 P/N [-23419-5 TO [TEM 50 | ? ? ? | | | 9-1633703-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - - - - - f
- - - - - - - - - 6
-] 85477172~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AFETAINING -] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
LOCATION -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED ” RI—: |_ I—:ASI—: D FOR PRODUCT | ON el e PV 1169908806 |CRTMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE S0mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE . el il el o T T parT No SESCRIPTION o
T T R R R e o L B T ot et
J ﬁ X DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;: 3|MAYEOH % TE Shmnghai# Chm:
=J_| o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APéJI?Xl STMAYZ20 1T |name ok Wedolnd el TTRTOR
J JJ [P ? Etg io | PRODUCT SPEC B
2 PLC E= _ -
{§i§>“£::::::iz} ENEEES ig:gggi APPLJCAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HOLDDOWN SET-UP AT s L AllooT19 ([C=2114124 -
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 4 p | SHEET T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



